

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008
CRLMP.NO(s). 11156(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in CRLMP No.
4071/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KASHIF RAZA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.11156/2008(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Md. Nabi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLet this matter be listed on 1st August, 2008, when
the petitioner is directed to be present in Court along with
Shama alias Kajal.In the meantime, neither the petitioner nor Shama
alias Kajal is to be apprehended in connection with FIR dated
18.02.2008, Case crime No.84/2008 under Sections 363, 366
IPC in PS Sambhal, District Moradabad, U.P.Furthermore, the respondents shall not in any way
harass either the petitioner or his family members or Shama
alias Kajal and the concerned Superintendent of Police shall
ensure that this order is strictly implemented.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master