

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5733/2008

KASHIF RAZA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Rajeev Dubey appearing for Mr. Kamendra Mishra confirms that they will file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit for respondent Nos.1 and 2 within two weeks.

Respondent No.3 is yet unserved. Fresh notice upon unserved respondent No.3 which is to be forwarded to serve upon him through the SHO Moradabad, Police Station Sambhal, (FIR dated 18.2.2008 as case Crime No.84 of 2008, District Moradabad, Sambhal).

Learned Advocate Mr. Rajeev Dubey appearing for respondent Nos.1 and 2 are directed to chase the notice upon Respondent No.3.

Office has to explain why this matter was not listed 15.9.2008, since the notice returnable on 15.9.2008 was issued on 25.8.2008.

List the matter on 16.10.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar