

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5733/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/03/2008 in CRLMP No.
4071/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

KASHIF RAZA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dated 07.09.09)

Date: 09/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mehra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSeen the Office Report dated 7.9.09. In the event
the petitioner fails to take steps to effect on
respondent no.3 within four weeks from date, the SLP
shall stand dismissed as against the said respondent.[Hemalatha Mohan]
Sr.P.A.[Om Parkash]
Court Master